
www.loreto.sa.edu.au

Bus Services
2023





Procedures
Bookings: Permanent bus bookings 
are charged at $325 per term (full time 
service) and $185 per term (am or pm 
service only) and are payable through 
the Finance Office. Casual bus tickets 
are also available at $95 for a 20 trip 
pass and are payable through the 
Humanitix at https://events.humanitix.
com/lcbusbooking2023.

Be early: All students must be at their 
stop no later than 3-5 minutes before 
the designated arrival time.

Running late? Please note that 
the bus service is set, with pick-up 
and drop-offs mostly along major 
roads. The bus can stop briefly at 
each stop with each bus service 
having a designated phone number. 
Information on how to contact the 
bus during school run will be provided 
upon booking confirmation. When 
running late, it may require arranging 
a pick-up further along the bus route.

Afternoon Departures: The buses 
will not depart the College until all 
students on the bus roll are accounted 
for. Please notify the driver if a 
student will not be using an afternoon 
service.

Casual Trips: All casual trips are payable 
in advance. A bus pass of 20 tickets can 
be purchased for $87 via the Humanitix 
link or through the Finance Office. 

Students can then collect their bus pass 
from Student Services. It is important 
to provide 12 hours’ notice for all casual 
trips to ensure a place is available.

Emergency: In the case of breakdown, 
bushfires or other emergencies, the 
driver or a staff member will contact 
parents and alternative measures will 
be put in place.

Collection: Please ensure someone 
is at the designated drop off stop to 
meet the student. If no one is there 
and contact cannot be made with the 
parent, the student will be returned to 
the College premises for supervision.

Booking Request Form: The booking 
request form can be downloaded 
at www.loreto.sa.edu.au/service-
facilities/college-bus, or email  
bus@loreto.sa.edu.au.

Please note: routes are reviewed 
annually. Each route is a guide only 
and is subject to change. Email 
bus@loreto.sa.edu.au for any queries.

Loreto College offers four dedicated bus routes 
connecting students from north, east, south and west 
of Adelaide, providing greater service and convenience 
to our students. 

Our spacious fleet of coaches offers a safe and flexible 
means of transport to our students. 

All buses arrive at the College by 8.15am each day and 
depart the College at 3.45pm for the journey home.



North
Adelaide

Oakden

Athelstone

Hope Valley

ADELAIDE

Mawson
Lakes

Ingle Farm

Stepney

Campbelltown

Gepps Cross

Prospect

Payneham

Windsor
Gardens

Rostrevor

Modbury
Heights Redwood 

Park

Paradise

Magill

Kent
Town

Wattle
Park

Northgate

Newton

Highbury

Dernancourt

Klemzig

Greenacres

Walkerville

St Peters

Norwood

Gilles Plains

P
O

R
T

R
U

S
H

 R
D

G
L
Y

N
B

U
R

N
 R

D

MAGILL RD

THE PARADE

S
T

 B
E

R
N

A
R

D
S

 R
D

MONTACUTE RD

GORGE RD

M
A

IN
 N

O
R

T
H

 R
D

Para
Hills

Modbury

NORTH TCE

PA
Y
N

EH
A

M
 R

D

PAYNEHAM RD

B
R
ID

G
E 

R
D

GORGE RD

GRAND JC
T RD

MONTAGUE RD

MONTAGUE RD

GRAND JCT RD

R
E

S
E

R
V

O
IR

 R
D

LO

W
ER N

O
RTH EAST RD

S
T

R
A

D
B

R
O

K
E

 R
D

MOULES RD

P
E

N
F

O
L
D

S
 R

D

KENSINGTON RDL

NO
RTH

 E
A
ST

 R
D

GRAND JCT RD
H

A
M

P
S

T
E

A
D

 R
D

SOUTH TCE

B
R
IE

N
S 

R
D

M
A

IN
 N

O
R
TH

 R
D

EAST PKWY

NO
RTH E

AST R
D

F
O

S
T

E
R

S
 R

D

North East

Main St, Mawson Lakes	 7:00	 5:05

East Parkway, Lightsview	 7:12	 4:50

Fosters St, Hillcrest	 7:15	 4:46

Floriedale Rd, Greenacres	 7:20	 4:45

Kelly Road, Modbury	 7:28	 4:30

Lower North East Rd, Highbury	 7:40	 4:13

Lower North East Rd, Dernancourt	 7:43	 4:11

Lower North East Rd, Paradise	 7:46	 4:09

Stradbroke Rd, Newton	 7:52	 4:06

Stradbroke Rd, Morialta	    -	 4:05

Morialta Rd, Rostrevor (Rostrevor College)	 7:54	 4:04

Moules Rd, Magill 	 7:55	 4:00

Penfolds Rd, Rosslyn Park	 8:00	 3:56

Kensington Rd, Rosslyn Park	 8:02	 3:53

Loreto College - Stafford Grove	 8.10	 3:45



West
Beach

Henley
Beach

Torrensville 

Goodwood

Colonel
Light

Gardens

North
Adelaide

West Lakes

Port Adelaide

Regency Park

Lockleys

ADELAIDE

Grange

MAWSON
LAKES

Ingle Farm

Kidman
Park

Adelaide
Airport

Glandore

Morphettville

Belair

Woodville

Findon

Richmond

Glenelg
Netherby

Fulham
Gardens

Klemzig

St Peters

GlenungaUnley

Northgate

GREENHILL RD

SOUTH TCE

NORTH TCE

W
E

S
T

 T
C

E

CROSS RD

ANZAC H
W

Y

SIR DONALD BRADMAN DR

M
A

R
IO

N
 R

D

T
A

P
L
E

Y
S

 H
IL

L
 R

D

F
IN

D
O

N
 R

D

PORT RD

T
A

P
L
E

Y
S

 H
IL

L
 R

D

NO
RTH E

AST R
D

M
A

IN
 N

O
R

T
H

 R
D

GRAND JUNCTION RD

Underdale

GRENFELL STREET

M
A

R
IO

N
 R

D

S
O

U
T

H
 R

D

B
R

IG
H

T
O

N
 R

D

North West
Bus Services

M
IL

IT
A

R
Y

 R
D

M
IL

IT
A

R
Y

 R
D

HENLEY BEACH RD

REGENCY RD

Prospect

P
R

O
S

P
E

C
T

 R
D

STEPHEN
 TCE

A
SCO

T A
VE

Brompton

S
E

A
V

IE
W

 R
D

R
D

M
IL

IT
A

R
Y

 

HENLEY BEACH RD

GRANGE RD

S
O

U
T

H
 R

D

GRANGE RD

H
O

L
B

R
O

O
K

S
 R

D

REGENCY RD

TORRENS RD

C
H

U
R

C
H

IL
L
 R

D

O
G

 R
D

STEPHEN TC
E

PA
Y
N

EH
A

M
  R

D

Norwood

L

MAGILL  RD

Walkerville

North West

West Lakes Boulevard, West Lakes	 7:02 	 4:59

Military Rd, Grange	 7:05 	 4:58

Military Rd, Henley Beach	 7:10 	 4:55

Henley Beach Road, Lockleys	 7:18 	 4:45

Henley Beach Road, Torrensville	 7:23 	 4:40

South Road	   – 	    – 

Torrens Road, Prospect	 7:30 	 4:35

Churchill Road, Prospect	 7:36 	 4:29

Prospect Road, Prospect	 7:40	 4:25

Muller Road, Hampstead Gardens (PM only)		  4:15

Thames Avenue, Klemzig (PM only)		  4:13

Harris Road, Vale Park (PM only)		  4:10

Walkerville Terrace, Walkerville	 7:50 	 4:08

Stephen Terrace, Walkervill	 7:50	 4:06

Seventh Ave, St Peters	 7:55 	 4:00

Norwood Parade, Norwood 	 8:08 	 3:54

Loreto College – Talbot Grove 	 8:15	 3:45



Torrensville 

Linden 
Park

North
Adelaide

Stepney

Parkside

Glandore

Findon

Richmond

Kensington
Park

Payneham

Myrtle
Bank

Edwardstown

Melrose Park

Torrens
Park

Clapham

G
O

O
D

W
O

O
D

 R
D

GREENHILL RD

GLEN OSMOND RD

P
O

R
T

R
U

S
H

 R
D

ANZAC H
W

Y

ANZAC H
W

Y

A
N

Z
A

C
 H

W
Y

SOUTH TCE

NORTH TCE

W
E

S
T

 T
C

E

WATTLE ST

CROSS RD

S
O

U
T

H
 R

D

S
O

U
T

H
 R

D

S
O

U
T

H
 R

D

M
A

R
IO

N
 R

D

M
A

R
IO

N
 R

D

Kurralta
Park

F
U

L
L
A

R
T

O
N

 R
D

KITCHENER AVE

STAFFORD GROVE

RICHMOND RD

SIR DONALD BRADMAN DR

HENLEY BEACH RD

Kingswood
Netherby

Westbourne
Park

Norwood

St Peters

G
O

O
D

W
O

O
D

 R
D

Plympton

Kidman Park

Dulwich

Pasadena

O LD
 B

EL

AIR
 RD

OAKLANDS RD

DAWS RD

Brompton

Adelaide
Airport

Glengowrie

M
O

R
P

H
E

T
T

 R
D

P
R

IC
E

 A
V

E

EDWARD ST

RAGLAN AVE
BRAY ST

E
A

S
T

 P
K

W
Y

B
E

L
A

IR
 R

D

Malvern

Unley

L

C
O

N
Y

N
G

H
A

M
 S

T

FISHER ST

D
U

T
H

Y
 S

T

U
N

L
E

Y
 R

D

LEADER ST

E
A

S
T

 A
V

E

GRANGE RD

CROSS RD

GREENHILL RD

ADELAIDE

ARTHUR ST

Morphettville

Inner South

Maxwell Tce Glenelg East	 7:00	 4:58

Sussex Tce, Westbourne Park 	 7:18	 4:45

Cross Road, Unley Park (South side) 	 7:20 	 4:40

East Ave, Millswood	 7:27 	 4:37

Leigh St, Forestville	 7:28 	 4:36

Leader St, Wayville - Stop 5	 7:29 	 4:35

Goodwood Road, Wayville - Stop 2	 7:30 	 4:30

King William Rd, Wayville - Stop 2	 7:35 	 4:25

King William Rd, Goodwood – Stop 5 	 7:38 	 4:22

Arthur St, Unley (Childcare Centre) 	 7:39 	 4:19

Unley Road, Unley	 7:40 	 4:20

George St, Parkside 	 7:45 	 4:15

Cnr Fisher St & Cambridge Tce, Fullarton	 7:50	 4:10

Cnr Fisher St & Rosemary Ave, Malvern	 7:52 	 4:08

Cnr Fisher St & Alma Rd, Malvern	 7:55	 4:05

Fisher St, Glen Osmond	 8:00 	 4:00

Conyngham St & Knox St (Glenunga High) 	 8:05 	 3:55

Greenhill Rd, Burnside (bef. Burnside Village) 	 8:10 	 3:50

Northumberland St, Tusmore 	 8:12	 3:48

Loreto College – Stafford Grove	 8:15 	 3:45



Athelstone

Mount
Barker

Crafers
Crafers
West

Stirling

Aldgate

Ingle Farm

Stepney

Piccadilly

Waterfall
Gully

Payneham
Rostrevor

Modbury

Magill

Balhannah

Wattle Park   

Stonyfell 

Blakiston

Klemzig

Walkerville

Glenunga Woodside

Norton
Summit

Northgate

Cudlee
Creek

Lobethal

Blackwood

Belair
Verdun

Bridgewater

Hahndorf

Paradise

STAFFORD GROVE

L

GREENHILL RD

CROSS RD

P
O

R
T

R
U

S
H

 R
D

G

R
EENHILL

RD

STH EASTERN
 FW

Y
  

STH EASTERN FWY  

MT BARKER RD 

O
N

K
A

P
A

R
IN

G
A

 V
A

L
L
E

Y
 R

D

JU
N

C
T
IO

N
 R

D

STH EASTERN FW
Y  

STH EAST
E

R

N FW
Y

  

 H
IL

L
S

 R
D

 

BALD

MAGILL RD

GRAND JCT RD

NO
RTH E

AST R
D

Mount Lofty
Summit

Adelaide Hills

Blakiston	 7:07	 4:45

Bald Hills Rd, Mt Barker (Laratinga Wetlands) 	 7:15 	 4:48

2 Alexandrina Rd, Mt Barker (Rage Cage) 	 7:20 	 4:35

Bridgewater Rd, Bridgewater (Oval) 	 7:37 	 4:20

Mt Barker Rd & Eton St, Aldgate 	 7:41 	 4:16

Mt Barker Rd, Aldgate	 7:43	 4:15

Mt Barker Rd, Stirling (Police Station) AM only	 7:48 	 -

Mt Barker Rd, Stirling (Commonwealth Bank) PM only	- 	 4:10

Mt Barker Rd, Stirling (PM only)	 - 	 4:08

Piccadilly Rd, Stirling  (PM only)	 - 	 4:06

Princes Hwy, Crafers West (Bus Interchange) 	 7:53 	 4:05

Portrush Rd, Glen Osmond 	 8:05 	 3:53

Portrush Rd, Glenunga	 8:07 	 3:51

Loreto College – Stafford Grove 	 8:15 	 3:45



316 Portrush Road

Marryatville 5068

South Australia

Tel: +61 8 8334 4200

info@loreto.sa.edu.au

www.loreto.sa.edu.au

A Catholic day and boarding
school for girls from Early
Learning to Year 12

Established 1905

CRICOS No. 00629G

WE WELCOME EXPRESSIONS

OF GRATITUDE:

gratitude@loreto.sa.edu.au


